
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REpORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE 

July 26,2010
- . 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A Name of Committee: KS Restaurant & Hospitality Association Political Action Committee 

Address: 3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg 1300 . 

. City and Zip Code: Wichita, KS 67226 

This is a (check one): __. Party Committee '" Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing .__ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2010 through July 22, 2010) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ; . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) , .. 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) :.... 3,750.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) : .. 

2,942.73
 

23,175.88 

26,118.61 

17,739.59 

8,379.02 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional . 
failure to file this document or inteWionally filing a f,a~e document is a class A misdemeanor." 

?!}?//u	 ?~1JY, ~,:tJ /(;11­
Date .	 Sign~ture o(Tre~sufer v' IV 

GEe Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Association PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Amount ofOccupation & Industry of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Loan orof Contributor Than $150Date 
Cash Check Loan Other 

Other Receipt 

See Attached Schedule 
) $23,175.88 

$23,175.88 

Page __ of__ 



KRHA Political Action 
Schedule A 
Contributions & Other Receiots 

Date Name & Address Amount 

Various Kansas Restaurant & Hospitality Association 
3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg 1300 
Wichita, KS 67226 

10,345.88 check 

7/9/2010 Best Western International 
701 Fairway 
Larned, KS 67550 

250.00 check 

7/19/2010 Darling International 
685 Adams 
Kansas City. KS 66105 

2,180.00 check 

7/21/2010 Mid-America Orthopedics 
. ·1923 N Webb Rd 

Wichita, KS 67206 

400.00 check 

7/21/2010 Retail Data Systems 
106 Greyston Ave 
Wyandotte, KS 66103 

1,740.00 check 

7/20/2010 Best Western Airport 
6815 W Kellogg 
Wichita, KS 67209 

345.00 check 

4/29/2010 Hyatt Regency Wichita 
400 W Waterman 
Wichita, KS 67202 

630.00 check 

4/29/2010 Ben E. Keith 
316 S Blackwelder 
Oklahoma City, OK 73148 

1,000.00 check 

4/29/2010 US Foodservice 
4725 NW US Hwy 24 
Topeka, KS 66618 

1,700.00 check 

4/29/2010 Logicomp/Burrows Group 
PO Box 1480 
Blue Springs, MO 64013 

400.00 check 

5/3/2010 Heartland Auto-Chlor System 
134 Laura 
Wichita, KS 67211 

590.00 check 

5/21/2010 Proctor & Gamble 
8505 Cardial St 
Lenexa, KS 66219 

250.00 check 

5/31/2010 Sunset Equities 
PO Box 1303 
McPherson, KS 67460 

1,000.00 check 

6/3/2010 Dooph 
5220 Thorn Tree Ct 

300.00 check 



Lawrence, KS 66049 

4/29/2010 O'Reilly Management Corp 
17542 S Roundtree 
Olathe, KS 66062 

150.00 check 

4/29/2010 Hinman Restaurant Group 
15542 W 145th Terr 
Olathe, KS 66062 

150.00 check 

4/28/2010 Earp Dist 
6550 Kansas Ave 
Kansas City, KS 66111 

295.00 . check 

4/23/2010 Monitor Liability 
2850 West Golf Road, Ste 800 
Chicqgo, IL 60008 

1,000.00 check 

Various Bill GoodlaUe 
2959 N Rock Rd, Ste 5100 
Wichita, KS 67226 

150.00 check 

Various Justin Dame 
2020 N Rock Rd 
Wichita, KS 67206 

150.00 check 

Various Stephen Stewart 
400 W Waterman 
Wichita, KS 67202 

150.00 check 

$23,175.88 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS. 

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Association PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Date 

See Attached Schedule 

~ 

,...,.:.",::.~ ... "1/')<' ";..,;,':,,,;.;:: .. ' 

, . .... ~:-

:~.:!:: ..;:{(~'::: ~~ .";,:;~:i:::r),.; .c';hisP age:' 

List Occupation & 
Industry for Those Giving 
an In-Kind of M ore Than 

$150 

Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

!.:\' '·.~i.··" 

" 

, .. 

.;" ~ . 

., 

" ~. '" '.~ , -', 
,;. ;; 

.. 
o' 

Value of
 
In-Kind
 

Contribution
 

$3,750.00
 

" 

." $3,750.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions
 

Total U nitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions "
 

': ' ' . . . . ~ , ..' '. 
$0.00TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) 

Page __ of__ 



KRHA Political Action Committee 
Schedule B
 

In-Kind Contributions
 

Date 

5/17/2010 

5/17/2010 

5/17/2010 

5/17/2010 

5/17/2010 

5/17/2010 

Name & Address 

Dr. Pepper Snapple Group
 
244 Bent Tree Ct
 
Andover, KS 67002
 

Bushwood Investments - Jimmy John's 
1447 West 23rd St 

. Lawrence, KS 66046 

Boulevard Brewing Company
 
2501 Southwest Blvd
 
Kansas City, MO 64108
 

Free State Brewing Company
 
636 Massachusetts
 
Lawrence, KS 66044
 

Pepsi
 
101 W 48th St South
 
Wichita, KS 67213
 

Sysco
 
1001 S Young
 
Wichita, KS 67226
 

Contribution Amount 

Food & Beverage 150.00 

Food & Beverage 2,000.00 

Food & Beverage 550.00 

Food & Beverage. 600.00 

Food & Beverage 250.00 

Food & Beverage .200.00 

Report ~otal 3,750.00 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Association PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purpose of Expenditure AmountName and Address 
To Whom Expe'nditure is MadeDate 

See Attached Schedule 
$17,739.59 

. ~.....~ ..... 
$17,739.59 

, ,". 

Page __ of__ 



KRHA Political Action Committee 
Schedule C
 

Expenditures & Other Disbursements
 

7/22/2010 

7122/2010 

7/22/2010 

7/22/2010 

7/22/2010 

7/22/2010 

7/22/2010 

7/22/2010 

7/22/2010 

7/22/2010 

7/22/2010 

Clay Aurand for State Representative
 
213630 Road
 
Courtland, KS 66939
 

Forrest Knox for State Representative
 
17120 Udall Road
 
Altoona, KS 66710-8560·
 

. James Morrision for State Representative 
#3 Cottonwood Drive 
Colby, KS 67701 

Joe McLeland for State Representative
 
431 S Westfield
 
Wichita, KS 67209
 

Melvin Neufeld for State Representative
 
7405 15 Road
 
Ingalls, KS 67853
 

Becky Nioce for State Representative
 
825 S. W. Oakley Avenue
 
Topeka, KS 66606
 

Bill Otto for State Representative
 
102 9th
 
LeRoy, KS 66857
 

Sandy Praeger for Insurance Commissioner 
3601 Quail Creek Court . 
Lawrence, KS 66047 

Gene Sullentrop for State Representative
 
6318 W. Northwind Circle
 
Wichita, KS 67212
 

Sheryl Spalding for State Representative
 
12119 Bluejacket
 
Overland Park, KS 66213
 

Joseph Scapa for State Representative
 
2209 S. White Cliff
 
Wichita, KS 67207
 

2010 Primary Contibuti~n 

,­
2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

Amount 

300.00 

300.00 

250.00 

300.00 

400.00 

150.00 

250.00 

250.00 

500.00 

250.00 

150.00 





7/22/2010 

7/22/2010 

2/26/2010 

6/11/2010 

Various 

Phil Hermanson for State Representative
 
5338 S. Mosley
 
Wichita, KS 67216
 

Derek Schmidt for Attorney General
 
Box 804
 
Independence, KS 67301
 

Sand Creek Station Golf Course
 
920 Meadowbrook Drive .
 
Newton, KS 67114
 

Alvamar Country Club
 
1809 Crossgate Drive
 
Lawrence, KS 66047
 

Kansas Restaurant & Hospitality Association
 
3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg 1300
 
Wichita, KS 67226
 

2010 Primary Contibution 

2010 Primary Contibution 

Fundraising Expense 

Fundraising Expense 

Fundraising Expense 

Report Total 

300.00 

500.00 

300.00 

5,333.80 

4,805.79 

]7,739,59 


