KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE

July 26, 2010

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: KS Restaurant & Hospitality Association Political Action	Committee
	Address: 3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg 1300	<u>·</u>
•	City and Zip Code: Wichita, KS 67226	<u></u>
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	e .
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	·
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2010 through July 22, 2010)	
· .	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	2,942.73
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	23,175.88
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	26,118.61
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	17,739.59
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	8,379.02
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 3,750.00	, .
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	
D. Date		the intentional

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

1/2 Megiadratit & Hogbitality Aggociation i Av	KS Restaurant	& H	Hos	oitality	Association	PAC
------------------------------------------------	---------------	-----	-----	----------	-------------	-----

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More		heck priate Box	Amount of Cash, Check,	
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash Chec	k Loan Other	Loan or Other Receipt	
	See Attached Schedule				³ \$23,175.88	
				-		
		· .				
	Subtotal This Page				\$23,175.88	

Page	of

KRHA Political Action

Schedule A
Contributions & Other Receipts

			•		
	<u>Date</u>	Name & Address		Amount	
	Various	Kansas Restaurant & Hospitality Association 3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg 1300 Wichita, KS 67226		10,345.88	check
	7/9/2010	Best Western International 701 Fairway Larned, KS 67550		250.00	check
	7/19/2010	Darling International 685 Adams Kansas City, KS 66105		2,180.00	check
	7/21/2010	Mid-America Orthopedics 1923 N Webb Rd Wichita, KS 67206		400.00	check
	7/21/2010	Retail Data Systems 106 Greyston Ave Wyandotte, KS 66103	÷	1,740.00	check
	7/20/2010	Best Western Airport 6815 W Kellogg Wichita, KS 67209		345.00	check
ě	4/29/2010	Hyatt Regency Wichita 400 W Waterman Wichita, KS 67202		630.00	check
	4/29/2010	Ben E. Keith 316 S Blackwelder Oklahoma City, OK 73148		1,000.00	check
	4/29/2010	US Foodservice 4725 NW US Hwy 24 Topeka, KS 66618		1,700.00	check
	4/29/2010	Logicomp/Burrows Group PO Box 1480 Blue Springs, MO 64013		400.00	check
	5/3/2010	Heartland Auto-Chlor System 134 Laura Wichita, KS 67211		590.00	check
	5/21/2010	Proctor & Gamble 8505 Cardial St Lenexa, KS 66219		250.00	check
	5/31/2010	Sunset Equities PO Box 1303 McPherson, KS 67460		1,000.00	check
	6/3/2010	Dooph 5220 Thorn Tree Ct		300.00	check .

	Lawrence, KS 66049		
4/29/2010	O'Reilly Management Corp 17542 S Roundtree Olathe, KS 66062	150.00	check
4/29/2010	Hinman Restaurant Group 15542 W 145th Terr Olathe, KS 66062	150.00	check
4/28/2010	Earp Dist 6550 Kansas Ave Kansas City, KS 66111	295.00	check
4/23/2010	Monitor Liability 2850 West Golf Road, Ste 800 Chicago, IL 60008	1,000.00	check
Various	Bill Goodlatte 2959 N Rock Rd, Ste 5100 Wichita, KS 67226	150.00	check
Various	Justin Dame 2020 N Rock Rd Wichita, KS 67206	150.00	check
Various	Stephen Stewart 400 W Waterman Wichita, KS 67202	150.00	check

<u>\$23,175.88</u>

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation & Industry for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
	See Attached Schedule			\$3,750.00
				-
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Subtotal This Page			\$3,750.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	_
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$0.00

Dogo	o.f	
Page	ot 10	

KRHA Political Action Committee

Schedule B In-Kind Contributions

<u>Date</u>	Name & Address	<u>Contribution</u>	Amount
.5/17/2010 .	Dr. Pepper Snapple Group 244 Bent Tree Ct Andover, KS 67002	Food & Beverage	150.00
5/17/2010	Bushwood Investments - Jimmy John's 1447 West 23rd St <u>Lawrence, KS 66046</u>	Food & Beverage	2,000.00
5/17/2010	Boulevard Brewing Company 2501 Southwest Blvd Kansas City, MO 64108	Food & Beverage	550.00
5/17/2010	Free State Brewing Company 636 Massachusetts Lawrence, KS 66044	Food & Beverage	600.00
5/17/2010	Pepsi 101 W 48th St South Wichita, KS 67213	Food & Beverage	250.00
5/17/2010	Sysco 1001 S Young Wichita, KS 67226	Food & Beverage	200.00
		Report Total	3,750.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

KS Restaurant & Hospitality Association PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
	See Attached Schedule		\$17,739.59
J	. :		
, ,			
	Subtotal This Page		\$17,739.59

_	_
Page	of

KRHA Political Action Committee

Schedule C Expenditures & Other Disbursements

		Calci Digotrosmono	<u>Amount</u>
7/22/2010	Clay Aurand for State Representative 2136 30 Road Courtland, KS 66939	2010 Primary Contibution	300.00
7/22/2010	Forrest Knox for State Representative 17120 Udall Road Altoona, KS 66710-8560	2010 Primary Contibution	300.00
7/22/2010	James Morrision for State Representative #3 Cottonwood Drive Colby, KS 67701	2010 Primary Contibution	250.00
7/22/2010	Joe McLeland for State Representative 431 S Westfield Wichita, KS 67209	2010 Primary Contibution	300.00
7/22/2010	Melvin Neufeld for State Representative 7405 15 Road <u>Ingalls, KS 67853</u>	2010 Primary Contibution	400.00
7/22/2010	Becky Nioce for State Representative 825 S. W. Oakley Avenue Topeka, KS 66606	2010 Primary Contibution	150.00
7/22/2010	Bill Otto for State Representative 102 9th LeRoy, KS 66857	2010 Primary Contibution	250.00
7/22/2010	Sandy Praeger for Insurance Commissioner 3601 Quail Creek Court Lawrence, KS 66047	2010 Primary Contibution	250.00
7/22/2010	Gene Sullentrop for State Representative 6318 W. Northwind Circle Wichita, KS 67212	2010 Primary Contibution	500.00
7/22/2010	Sheryl Spalding for State Representative 12119 Bluejacket Overland Park, KS 66213	2010 Primary Contibution	250.00
7/22/2010	Joseph Scapa for State Representative 2209 S. White Cliff Wichita, KS 67207	2010 Primary Contibution	150.00

7/22/2010	Mike Burgess for State Representative		2010 Primary Contibution	250.00	
	6009 SW 23rd Topeka, KS 66614				
7/22/2010	Caryn Tyson for State Representative 19984 Co. Road 1077 Box 191 Parker, KS 66072		2010 Primary Contibution	150.00	
7/22/2010	Sam Brownback for Govenor P.O. Box 3739 Topeka, KS 66604		2010 Primary Contibution	1,000.00	
7/22/2010	Rob Bruchman for State Representative 5016 W. 108thjTerrace #522 Overland Park, KS 66211		2010 Primary Contibution	150.00	
7/22/2010	Terry Calloway for State Representative 301 Winwood Drive Pittsburg, KS 66762	,	2010 Primary Contibution	150.00	
7/22/2010	Jim Denning for State Representative 8416 W. 115th Street Overland Park, KS 66210		2010 Primary Contibution	150.00	
7/22/2010	John Faber for State Representative HC 2, Box 130 Brewster, KS 67732		2010 Primary Contibution	250.00	
7/22/2010	Terri Lois Gregory for State Representative 324 Dearborn Baldwin City, KS 66006		2010 Primary Contibution	150.00	,
7/22/2010	Jana Goodman for State Representative 410 S. Broadway Leavenworth, KS 66048	•	2010 Primary Contibution	150.00	
7/22/2010	Terrie Huntington for State Senate 6464 Glenfield Drive Prairie Village, KS 66208		2010 Primary Contibution	300.00	·
7/22/2010	Deena Horst for State Representative 920 S 9th Salina, KS 67401		2010 Primary Contibution	250.00	
7/22/2010	Gary Hayzlett for State Representative 308 E Russell Rd, Box 66 Lakin, KS 67860		2010 Primary Contibution	300.00	
7/22/2010	Jim Howell for State Representative 125 E. Buckthorn Road Derby, KS 67037-3840		2010 Primary Contibution	150.00	

7/22/2010	Phil Hermanson for State Representative 5338 S. Mosley Wichita, KS 67216	2010 Primary Contibution	300.00
7/22/2010	Derek Schmidt for Attorney General Box 804 Independence, KS 67301	2010 Primary Contibution	500.00
2/26/2010	Sand Creek Station Golf Course 920 Meadowbrook Drive Newton, KS 67114	Fundraising Expense	300.00
6/11/2010	Alvamar Country Club 1809 Crossgate Drive Lawrence, KS 66047	Fundraising Expense	5,333.80
Various	Kansas Restaurant & Hospitality Association 3500 N Rock Rd, Bldg 1300 Wichita, KS 67226	Fundraising Expense	4,805.79
		Report Total	17,739.59